

Crl Appeal No. 04 of 2024.

Order No. 05

Dt. 06.02.2025

Appellant is absent without taking any steps.

None appears for the appellant till 2 p.m and accordingly the matter could not be heard on admission point.

Issue notice upon the appellant asking her to appear personally on the date fixed.

To 25.02.2025 for appearance of appellant and further hearing on admission.

D/c by me

Sd/-Addl.Sess. Judge, Kurseong.
JO Code No.WB00601.