

Crl Appeal No. 04 of 2024.

Order No. 14
Dt. 13.11.2025.

Appellant / victim's Ld. Lawyer is present.

Ld. P.P-in-charge Mr. Krishna Chettri is present.

Ld. Lawyer for the private respondents / accused persons are also present.

Shri Madan Mohan Mishra, Ld. Additional District & Sessions Judge 3rd Court, Darjeeling is the in-charge of this Court and Office.

Hence, the case is adjourned.

To **18.12.2025** for hearing .

D/c by me

Sd/-Addl.Sess Judge,
Kurseong.
(In-Charge)