

Crl Appeal No. 04 of 2024.

Order No.19

Dated 05.06.2026

Today is fixed for further hearing from the side of the State.

Private respondents/ accused 2 & 3 and appellant both are files Ld. lawyers hazira.

Ld.P.P-in-charge Mr. Krishna Chettri for the State is present.

Case Record is taken up for further hearing from the side of the State .

Heard argument from both sides at length.

To **30.06.2026** for delivery of judgment .

D/c by me

Sd/- Shri Hemanta Sinha.
Addl.Sess Judge,
Kurseong.